STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FULTON






September 23, 2013
RESOLUTION TO REALLOCATE THE CITY OF ROSWELL’S PY2012 HOME PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM (HOME) FUNDS FROM THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ROSWELL (RHA) TO THE NORTH GEORGIA COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (NGCHDC)
WHEREAS, at the regular meeting of the Mayor and City Council of Roswell, Georgia, held on the 23rd of September 2013, a motion was made and duly seconded that the City of Roswell, Georgia agrees to reallocate unexpended PY2012 HOME funds from the Housing Authority of the City of Roswell (RHA) to the North Georgia Community Housing Development Corporation (NGCHDC); and
WHEREAS, the total reallocation shall be in the amount of $50,000 for the purpose of preserving and increasing the stock of affordable housing for low to moderate income families by acquiring or rehabilitating a Habitat for Humanity home; and
WHEREAS, the City of Roswell’s Administration Department will be responsible for the implementation, management, reporting and close-out of the grant project; and

WHEREAS, the City’s match requirement of 25% ($12,500) will remain unchanged, and the match can be provided through in-kind contributions or in cash through the City’s Grant Match Contingency Fund.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Roswell that the Mayor of Roswell and/or the City Administrator are authorized to execute this amendment to the the PY2012 HOME grant agreement and any subsequent documents necessary to reallocate the funds as specified, this the 23rd of September 2013.
Attest:






Jere Wood, Mayor
Marlee Press, City Clerk





(Seal)

Councilmember Jerry Orlans



Councilmember Rebecca Wynn
Councilmember Betty Price



Councilmember Rich Dippolito







________________________________
Councilmember
 Kent Igleheart


 
Councilmember Nancy Diamond
